

# NOTICE OF RECOGNITION OF EMS PERSONNEL LICENSURE INTERSTATE COMPACT (REPLICA)

# Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice Commission Meeting

Pursuant to Section 10, Subsection B.3. of the Recognition of EMS Personnel Licensure Interstate Compact (REPLICA), and Article VI. Meetings and Notices, Section 1. of the Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice Bylaws, we hereby provide notice of the Commission's intent to meet.

The Commission plans to convene a non-public session during this meeting (as noted in the body of the agenda) in accordance with Section 10, Subsection B. 5, item (d) "Negotiation of contracts for the purchase or sale of goods, services, or real estate"

The meeting will be held on:

### Tuesday, May 22, 2018 – 6:30 p.m. EDT (On-site with the NASEMSO Annual Meeting)

Virtual Participation: Either by call in/phone or by computer with audio. Please register using this URL:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/3092753975021283331

### LOCATION:

Omni Providence Hotel 1 Exchange Street Providence, RI 02903 Bristol – Kent Room - Updated

In-Person Participation: Registration required by email to Prentiss@emsreplica.org

## (final agenda)

Alabama - Colorado - Delaware - Georgia - Idaho - Kansas Mississippi -Tennessee - Texas - Utah - Virginia - Wyoming

### May 22, 2018

### 6:30p.m.

#### Call to Order - Commission Roll Call

Review and approval of April 20, 2018, Meeting Minutes

Public Comment on the Meeting Agenda

Seating of New Commissioner - Nebraska

Treasurer's Report

• Proclamation for EIN

**NREMT - Commission Agreement** 

• Reserved for Non-Public (if necessary)

Commissioners Scenario-Based Discussion on Compact Functions

Future Rulemaking Discussion

Public Comment from Non-Commissioner Attendees

For more information on REPLICA and/or the Interstate Commission for EMS Personnel Practice, please contact Sue Prentiss at (603) 381-9195 or prentiss@emsreplica.org.